Spain Import
Sea Freight FCL

Barcelona (ESBCN) Valencia (ESVLC) Algeciras (ESALG) Bilbao (ESBIO) Vigo (ESVGO)

Local Charges
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Validity: 01.01.2026 - 28.02.2026

Charge Amount Basis
Terminal Handling Charge - Destination (THC) €270.00 per container
Documentation Fee at Destination €85.00 per BL
ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance €40.00 per container
Wharfage €70.00 per container
Handling Fee €65.00 per BL
Fuel Energy Transition Charge €35.00 per container
Container Dropoff as per offer
Demurrage and Storage Import
Demurrage & Detention combined
Destination country Period* Calendar Days 20'DC 40'DC & HC
PO 1-7 Free Free
Spain P1 8-10 €30.00 €50.00
P2 1-18 €50.00 €75.00
P3 19+ €75.00 €100.00
* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on the vessel sailing date
Demurrage & Detention costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.
Storage
Destination country Period* Calendar Days 20'DC 40'DC & HC
PO 1-4 Free Free
Spain P1 5-7 €3.00 €6.00
P2 8-18 €6.00 €12.00
P3 19+ €16.00 €32.00

Detention and storage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

Container Discharge at Port of Destination to Container Gate Out at the port terminal, both days are included in the 4 days of free time.

Valid until revoked and only for harmless goods in standard dry containers for the following Ports of Discharge
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Sea Freight FCL

Barcelona (ESBCN) Valencia (ESVLC) Algeciras (ESALG) Bilbao (ESBIO) Vigo (ESVGO)

Validity: 01.01.2026 - 28.02.2026
Local Charges

Charge Amount Basis
Terminal Handling Charge - Origin (THC) €270.00 per container
Documentation Fee at Origin €85.00 per BL
ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance €40.00 per container
VGM Submission to Carrier €35.00 per container
T-3 20' €36.00 per container
T-3 40' €56.00 per container
Handling Fee €65.00 per BL
Container Pick Up as per offer

Customs inspection as per offer

Demurrage and Detention - Export

applies for the following ports: Barcelona, Valencia

Demurrage

Origin country Period* Calendar Days 20'DC 40'DC & HC
PO 1-7 Free Free

\B/:Erflc?:?ég\?fg)m P1 8-10 €30.00 €50.00
P2 11-20 €50.00 €75.00
P3 21+ €75.00 €100.00

Reference point: Commences on and includes the day that the full container GATE-IN FULL at the terminal, ends on and includes the day that the container is LOADED for delivery from the terminal.

Storage will be charged as per outlay if it's applicable

Detention

Destination country Period* Calendar Days 20'DC 40'DC & HC
PO 1-3 Free Free

sg[gr‘f'c‘i’:‘z’ég\?fg)’\‘) P1 4-15 €25.00 €35.00
P2 16-20 €40.00 €50.00
P3 21+ €55.00 €65.00

Reference point: Starts to apply as from SAME DAY of EMPTY PICK-UP at port, terminal or depot until THE DAY OF GATE-IN at terminal, both days included

Valid until revoked and only for harmless goods in standard dry containers for the following Ports of Discharge
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Sea Freight LCL

Barcelona (ESBCN) Valencia (ESVLC)

Validity: 01.01.2026 - 28.02.2026

Charge

Port Charges

Container Movement Fee
Security and Sanitary Fee
Delivery Order Fee

Local Terminal Handling Charge
Cargo Loading on Truck
Currency Adjust Factor

IMO Surcharge

Administration Fee at Destination
Waiting time at Destination

Amount Basis
€3.98 per ton (=min.)
€4.00 w/m (=min.)

€10.00 per BL

€22.00 per BL

€28.00 w/m (=min.)
€8.50 w/m (=min.)

USD 1% per BL (1% on OF)

on request
€50.00 per Shipment

€40.00 per 60 minutes or part thereof

Storage

Destination Country Period* Period*
PO 1-6

Barcelona (ESBCN) P1 7-10

Valencia (ESVLC) p2 1-15
P3 16+

Minimum amount for storage are 28€, costs are per w/m and day

Valid until revoked and only for harmless goods in standard dry containers for the following Ports of Discharge

Costs
Free
€0.89
€1.06
€1.22
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Customs Clearance
Barcelona (ESBCN) Valencia (ESVLC) Algeciras (ESALG) Bilbao (ESBIO) Vigo (ESVGO)

Validity: 01.01.2026 - 31.03.2026

Sea Freight Full Container Load (FCL)

Import Amount Basis
Customs Clearance (incl. 3 HS codes & 8 containers) €90.00 per declaration
Advance commission Fee 0,5% per declaration
Entry Fee thereafter (after 9th container) €120.00 per BL
International Courier Documentation (if required) €75.00 per declaration
National Courier Documentation (if required) €50.00 per declaration
Soivre/ Fitosanitary/ Pharmacy certificates / ROHS €40.00 per declaration
Additional HS Code EUR 3.50 per HS code €3.50 HS code
Export Amount Basis
Export customs AES (incl. 1st container and 3 HS code): €45.00 per BL
Thereafter per HS Code €3.50 per HS Code /
Thereafter per container €3.50 per HS Code /
International Courier Documentation (if required) €75.00 per declaration
National Courier Documentation (if required) €50.00 per declaration
Import Amount Basis
Customs clearance (incl. 5 HS code): €80.00 per declaration
Thereafter per HS Code €3.50 per HS Code /
T1 document (incl. 1 HS code) €40.00 per declaration
thereafter per HS Code €6.50 per HS Code
Export Amount Basis
export customs AES (incl.1 HS code): €40.00 per declaration

thereafter per HS Code €6.50 per HS Code /
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Intermodal
Barcelona (ESBCN) Valencia (ESVLC) Algeciras (ESALG) Bilbao (ESBIO)

Validity: 01.01.2026 - 31.03.2026
Sea Freight Full Container Load (FCL)

Amount Basis
VGM Weighing
Truck €50.00 per container
Rail €45.00 per container
Waiting Time

per container/per add. 1
Truck 2 hours free €55.00 hour
per container/per add. 1

Rail/truck combined 2 hours free €55.00 hour
Rail/truck combined and Truck Lost trip for Waiting day Algeciras, Bilbao, Gijon, Valencie €460.00 Full day stopped
Rail/truck combined and Truck for waiting day Barcelona €485.00 Full day stopped
Heavyweight Algeciras, Ssurcharge for containers with a gross weight over 24 t/20' & 24 /40’ t up to max. 26 /20’ & 25 t/40 per container
Heavyweight Valencia  surcharge for containers with a gross weight over 24 t/20' & 24 /40’ t up to max. 26 /20’ & 25 t/40 per container
Truck 30% transport cost Per container
Rail 30% transport cost Per container
Multistop (discharging only in same area, inspection/customs) €120.00 Per container
Reefer surcharge Truck 30% transport cost Per container
Delivery bank holiday / weekends / night time
Delivery on bank holiday / weekends 30% transport cost/minimum impt Per container
Delivery at night time (from 20:00 hrs - 06:00 hrs) 30% transport cost/minimum impt Per container
Delivery using tilting chassis
Delivery using tilting chassis 30% transport cost Per container
Dangerous Goods Surcharge 30% transport cost Per container
IMO/ADR labels 50€ Per container



